Across

1. Clutch

6. Talk, talk, talk
9. Asian herb

14. Equestrian
15. A pint, maybe

16. Home of the Black
Bears

17.
18.
19.
20.
23.
24.
25.
27.
32,
33.
34.
36.
39.
41.
43.
44.
46.
48.
49.
51.
53.
56.
57.

Obviously surprised
Presidents' Day mo.
Old Testament book
Candidate #1

"We Do Our Part" org.
"Fantasy Island" prop
Butcher, perhaps
Chronic drinkers
DoD geeks?

River to the Volga
Wild ox

Borneo region
Andean land
Livestock pen
Forbidden: Var.
Astute

Blew it

Kind of shot
Command to a dog
Weaken

Furniture silk

71. 30's dance craze
72. F1.C.A. funds it
73. Body build

Down
Catch
Baltic capital

Jewish month

Commandment

Tel Aviv port

12

15

16

18

19

68

69

Billand
"The  Daba

8.

1.
2.
3.
4. Flower part
5.
6.
7.

"Smart" one

Grill treat

Honeymoon"

58. Candidate #2

64. Native of Kerala, India
66. Coach Parseghian

67. Eyes

68. Less cordial

69. 50 Cent piece

70. Not domesticated

9. 14-line thyme
10."...  mouse?"
11. Candidate #3
12. Frogs

13. Lethal inhalant
21. Newsstand

22. Modern day weapon

26. Decree

71 72 73
27. First-rate 61.  mater (brain
28. "Go ahead" (var.) membrane)
29. Candidate #4 62. NFL kicker Jason
30. Radial, c.g. 63. "Blue" or "White" river
31. Animal catcher 65. Certain digital watch
face, for short
3S. Bring home
37. Adjoin
38. Bigger than big
40. Carbamide
42. Bloodsucker
45. Court falsification
47. Fade
50. "Seinfeld" uncle
52. Pipe technician

53.
54.
5S.
59.
60.

Dravidian language
Counters

Autocrats

"-zoic" things

Perry Como's "

Loves Mambo"



